

'Tis the season to get super creative and win with our Christmas Art Contest! This year's theme is Christmas Spirit. Kids, ages 5-12, can submit a drawing, a painting or a work of art they made with everyday objects, like macaroni, twigs, or fabric - traditional images, like a Christmas tree or a gift, winter wonderlands, religious scenes, family gatherings, snowmen and Santa... wherever their imaginations take them when they think of Christmas! Entries will be judged by a panel of artists from a local marketing agency.

## Kids

Win an iPad and see your art displayed in PAC Fiber's retail office!

## Teachers

Win \$200 in art supplies!

## Entry Forms

Official rules and additional entry forms available at the PAC Fiber retail office. They can also be downloaded by visiting pacfiber.com.



## PAC FIBER "CHRISTMAS ARTWORK CONTEST" OFFICIAL RULES (2024)

- 1. ELIGIBILITY. The PAC Fiber "Christmas Artwork Contest" ("Contest") is open to legal residents of Georgia located in PAC Fiber's service area who are the age of majority in their state of residence and who are parents or legal guardians ("Parent/Guardian") of children between the ages of five (5) and twelve (12) at the time of entering the Contest ("Participant"). Employees of PAC Fiber ("Sponsor") and its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, promotion and advertising agencies, and members of their immediate family (defined as spouse and parent, children and siblings and their respective spouses, regardless of where they reside) and persons living in the same household, whether or not related, of such employees, are not eligible to enter or win. Void where prohibited by law. Contest subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws. No purchase or payment is required for entry in the Contest.
- 2. ARTWORK REQUIREMENTS. All Artwork must meet the following requirements to be eligible:
  - a. Artwork must be an original illustration in color hand-drawn (not digital) on the Entry Form or paper measuring 8.5" x 11". Artwork not meeting these requirements is ineligible for consideration in the Contest.
  - Artwork may not contain any content that is inappropriate or objectionable as determined by Sponsor in its sole and absolute discretion.
  - c. Artwork must be an original artwork created solely by Participant.
  - d. If the Artwork contains an image of any recognizable persons, the Parent/Guardian and Participant are responsible for obtaining, prior to sending the Submission, any and all releases and consents necessary to permit the exhibition and use of the Artwork by Sponsor as set forth in these Official Rules.
  - e. The Artwork must not contain any personally identifiable information of any person other than Parent/Guardian or Participant. Should the Artwork include personally identifiable information of Parent/Guardian or Participant, Parent/Guardian and Participant acknowledge and agree that such information will be disclosed publicly and they are solely responsible for any consequences thereof.
  - f. The Artwork must not contain any commercial content or logos other than that of Sponsor. Sponsor does not require that the Artwork contain its logo.
  - q. The Artwork may not have been previously published or won previous awards.
  - h. The Artwork may not contain any material or elements that are not owned/created by Participant and/or that are subject to the rights of third parties. By submitting a Submission, Parent/Guardian and Participant agree that the Artwork conforms to these Official Rules and that the Sponsor, in its sole discretion, may disqualify the Submission for any reason at any time, including if the Submission fails to conform to these Official Rules in any way as determined by Sponsor, in its sole discretion.

Also, by submitting a Submission, Parent/Guardian and Participant hereby grant permission for the Artwork to be used to adorn Sponsor's retail office, posted online by Sponsor on its website and social media networks, and otherwise used for commercial or non-commercial purposes. Parent/Guardian and Participant agree that Released Parties (as defined below) are not responsible for any unauthorized use of the Artwork by any third parties. Released Parties do not guarantee the posting, publishing or broadcast of any Artwork. Parent/Guardian and Participant agree that they will not use the Artwork for any other purpose, including, without limitation, posting the Artwork to any online social networks without the express consent of Sponsor in each instance.

- **3. JUDGING.** All eligible Artwork received by Sponsor will be judged based on whether the work expresses the holiday-related theme, uniqueness and artistry. The Winner will be chosen by a local marketing agency.
- 4. WINNER & FINALISTS NOTIFICATION. The decisions of the judges and Sponsor are final and binding on all matters related to the Contest. The Winner will be notified by telephone or email and must have signed completed copies (unless prohibited by law) of all releases and other documents that may be required by Sponsor (collectively, "Release Forms"). Return of a prize or prize notification as undeliverable, failure to sign and return requested documentation within the specified time period, the inability of Sponsor to contact a Winner within a reasonable time period or non-compliance with these Official Rules may result in disqualification and, at Sponsor's sole discretion, the position as a Winner may be awarded to the next runner-up. Officially becoming a Winner is subject to verification of eligibility and compliance with these Official Rules.



Artist's Full Name:			- ( 🍍 🥛	<del>#</del> ./
Age:	Grade:			
School You Attend:				
Favorite Teacher's Name:				
Parent/Guardian Name:				
Address:				
Email:				
This art is an original design and was created permission for the child's art, name, age and including the Internet and social media, for Fread and agree to the contest's official rules guardian of the child identified above and the PAC Fiber to use the child's art, name, age a	d town to be used in the PAC Fiber marketing a found at pacfiber.con at I have full authority	he design of any and communica n. I attest that I a	PAC Fiber rations purposom the paren	nedia, ses. I have nt or legal
Parent/Guardian Signature:				

Open to all kids ages 5-12. One entry per child. Deadline for entry is December 15, 2024.

**Drop off** completed art submission and entry form at the PAC Fiber main office. **Mail to:** Art Contest-Marketing Department, 185 E Bacon St. #10, Pembroke, GA 31321

For official rules, visit pacfiber.com

